

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 19659 of 2025**

=====

RASHMIKANT @ THINGU UMEDBHAI TALPADA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

**MR KEVAL G BRAHMBHATT (BAROT)(9900) for the
Applicant(s) No. 1,2**

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 24/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was called out, learned advocate
Mr. Keval G. Brahmbhatt appearing for the applicants
was not present. Hence, list the matter on
10.11.2025.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi