

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 19659 of 2025

=====

RASHMIKANT @ THINGU UMEDBHAI TALPADA & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR KEVAL G BRAHMBHATT (BAROT)(9900) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
FRESH NOTICE SERVED(4512) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 30/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Ajay Pandav, who states at bar that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.2, the matter is adjourned to 04.08.2026.

To be heard with Cr.MA No.17371/2025 on 04.08.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)